
CICS Northtown Academy
Student Activity Fee Schedule for School Year 2024-2025

MANDATORY FEE FOR ALL CICS NORTHTOWN ACADEMY STUDENTS

CASH, MONEY ORDERS, AND CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS ARE ACCEPTED FOR PAYMENT IN PERSON. ONLINE PAYMENTS CAN BE

MADE THOUGH OUR WEBSITE: https://www.cicsnorthtown.org/
PERSONAL CHECKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

$175 mandatory fee for all students offsets the cost of the following:
● Instructional materials
● Consumable supplies & workbooks
● Technology access/Learning Management Systems Access

● Technology Insurance
● Duplication of school related materials

● Initial student ID Card
● Combination lock for main locker/Locker Repair
● Field trip transportation
● Postage for student related mailings
● Textbook rental/replacement fee

UNIFORM PURCHASES:
Uniform Polo $15.00 Short-sleeved School T-Shirt $10.00
P.E. Shirt $10.00 Long-Sleeved School T-Shirt $13.00

OPTIONAL PURCHASES:
Uniform Sweatshirt $18.00
CTA Ventra Card $2.00
ID Card Replacement $5.00

COURSE FEES (If your student is enrolled in any of these courses)
Adventure Ed (P.E. Course) $150.00
Art Class (I & 2) - Sketchbook $5.00

MANDATORY SENIOR FEE: This fee offsets the cost of the listed items
Senior Picnic, Cap and Gown, Senior T-Shirt, Diploma and
Diploma Cover, Graduation Venue, Graduation Printing, End of
Year Celebration

$110

OPTIONAL Senior Fee:
Prom $130.00

Cap & Gown must be ordered & ALL school fees are to be paid in full prior to purchasing a prom ticket.

STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO PAY FEES AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION UNLESS A REQUEST TO DEFER PAYMENT IS MADE WITH THE BUSINESS OFFICE. FEES MUST
BE PAID NO LATER THAN THE END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR IN WHICH THEY WERE INCURRED. FEE WAIVER APPLICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL FAMILIES UNABLE
TO PAY SCHOOL FEES. FAMILIES APPLYING TO HAVE THEIR STUDENTS APPLICABLE FEES WAIVED MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF INCOME OR LACKTHEREOF. ALL FEES,
OUTSANDING DEBTS, AND FINES CAN BE PAID WITH CASH, CREDIT OR DEBIT CARDS, OR MONEY ORDERS MADE PAYABLE TO “CICS NORTHTOWN ACADEMY”.

School Fee Comparison
School School Fees Senior Fees (if known)
Mather High School $175 $125

Taft High School $450 $110

Senn High School $225 $125

Lane Tech $400 Unknown

Roosevelt High School $150 $135

Schurz High School $175 $125 for prom
$30 senior fee

Northside High School $635 $100

Niles North High School $450 Unknown

https://www.cicsnorthtown.org/

